Daily Event Weather Forecast Report

Event: Outdoor Music Festival
Date: June 20, 2024
Location: Central City Park, Springfield

Prepared by: Weather Services Team

Forecast Summary

A warm and mostly sunny day is expected. Slight risk of a brief thunderstorm during late afternoon hours.
Winds remain light to moderate. Conditions favorable for outdoor activities.

Hourly Weather Overview

Time

08:00

10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

Forecast

Sunny

Mostly Sunny

Sunny

Partly Cloudy

Cloud Increasing
Scattered Thunderstorm

Clearing

Temperature (A°C)
19
22
25
27
28
26

23

Weather Alerts & Recommendations

Important Notes

Rain Probability (%)
0

0

20
40

10

Keep tents and light equipment secured as gusts may increase after midday.
Monitor for updates regarding potential thunderstorms in late afternoon.
Recommend hydration stations due to warm temperatures.

Emergency exits to remain unobstructed throughout event hours.

This report provides a brief overview tailored for same-day event planning.
Forecast values may vary; monitor official weather updates for significant changes.
Event safety teams should coordinate with weather services for real-time alerts.
All times are local and forecasts are updated at least every 6 hours on event days.

Wind (km/h)
5 NE
8 NE
1ME
13 E
14 SE
12 SE

9SE



