

# Daily Event Weather Forecast Report

**Event:** Outdoor Music Festival

**Date:** June 20, 2024

**Location:** Central City Park, Springfield

**Prepared by:** Weather Services Team

## Forecast Summary

A warm and mostly sunny day is expected. Slight risk of a brief thunderstorm during late afternoon hours. Winds remain light to moderate. Conditions favorable for outdoor activities.

## Hourly Weather Overview

Time	Forecast	Temperature (°C)	Rain Probability (%)	Wind (km/h)
08:00	Sunny	19	0	5 NE
10:00	Mostly Sunny	22	0	8 NE
12:00	Sunny	25	0	11 E
14:00	Partly Cloudy	27	5	13 E
16:00	Cloud Increasing	28	20	14 SE
18:00	Scattered Thunderstorm	26	40	12 SE
20:00	Clearing	23	10	9 SE

## Weather Alerts & Recommendations

- Keep tents and light equipment secured as gusts may increase after midday.
- Monitor for updates regarding potential thunderstorms in late afternoon.
- Recommend hydration stations due to warm temperatures.
- Emergency exits to remain unobstructed throughout event hours.

## Important Notes

- This report provides a brief overview tailored for same-day event planning.
- Forecast values may vary; monitor official weather updates for significant changes.
- Event safety teams should coordinate with weather services for real-time alerts.
- All times are local and forecasts are updated at least every 6 hours on event days.